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Video Conference Locations and Contact Information 
American Recovery and Reinvestment Plan 

8:30 am – 12 Noon, February 13, 2009 
 
Entity Location Location Address Contact Person 
District 1 Bartow  

District 1 Headquarters 
801 North Broadway  
Bartow, FL 33831-1249 

Name: Dawn Gallon 
email:  dawn.gallon@dot.state.fl.us 
Phone: (863) 519-2300 

Fort Myers Urban Office 2295 Victoria Avenue 
Room 165A 
Ft. Myers, FL 33902-1030 

Name: Linda Stanford 
email:  linda.stanford@dot.state.fl.us 
Phone: (941) 461-4300 

District 2 Lake City  
District 2 Headquarters 

1109 South Marion Avenue  
Lake City, FL 32025-5874 

Name: Jordan Green 
email: jordan.green@dot.state.fl.us 
Phone: (386) 961-7884 

Jacksonville Urban Office 2198 Edison Avenue 
Jacksonville, FL 32204 

Name: James Bennett 
email: james.bennett@dot.state.fl.us 
Phone: (904) 360-5646 

District 3 Chipley  
District 3 Headquarters 
Design Building 

1074 U.S. 90 East  
Chipley, FL 32428-0607 

Name: Ralph Yoder 
email: ralph.yoder@dot.state.fl.us 
Phone: (850) 415-9225 

Midway 17 Commerce Boulevard  
Midway, FL 322343 

Name: Bryant Paulk 
email: bryant.paulk@dot.state.fl.us 
Phone: (850) 415-9371 

Milton 6025 Old Bagdad Highway  
Milton, FL 32583 

Name: Jim De Vries 
email: jim.devries@dot.state.fl.us 
Phone: (850) 981-2754 

District 4 Fort Lauderdale  
District 4 Headquarters 

3400 West Commercial Boulevard  
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309-3421 

Name: Terry Henley 
email: terry.henley@dot.state.fl.us 
Phone: (954) 717-2253 

Treasure Coast Operations 3603 Oleander Avenue  
Ft. Pierce, FL 34982-6501 

Name: Terry Henley 
email: terry.henley@dot.state.fl.us 
Phone: (954) 717-2253 

Palm Beach  Operations  7900 Forest Hill Boulevard 
West Palm Beach, FL 33413-3342 

Name: Terry Henley 
email: terry.henley@dot.state.fl.us 
Phone: (954) 717-2253 
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Entity Location Location Address Contact Person 
District 5 DeLand  

District 5 Headquarters 
719 South Woodland Boulevard  
DeLand, FL 32720 

Name:  Mary Schoelzel 
email: mary.schoelzel@dot.state.fl.us 
Phone: (386) 943-5398 

Orlando Urban Office 133 South Semoran Boulevard  
Orlando, FL 32807 

Name: David Marsh 
email: david.marsh@dot.state.fl.us 
Phone: (407) 482-7878 

District 6 Miami  
District 6 Headquarters 

1000 Northwest 111th Avenue  
Miami, FL 33172 
Phone (305) 470-5100 

Name: Hong Benitez 
email: hong.benitez@dot.state.fl.us 
Phone: (305) 470-5471 

Marathon 
D6 Construction Office 

3100 Overseas Highway 
Marathon, Florida 33050 
Phone (305) 499-2370 

Name: Hong Benitez 
email: hong.benitez@dot.state.fl.us 
Phone: (305) 470-5471 

District 7 Tampa  
District 7 Headquarters 

11201 N. Malcolm McKinley Drive  
Tampa, FL 33612 

Name: Michelle Greene 
email: michelle greene@dot.state.fl.us 
Phone: (813) 975-6411 

Turnpike Enterprise Turnpike Bldg. 5315  
Turkey Lake Service Plaza 
Mile Marker 263, Florida Turnpike 
Ocoee, FL 34761 

Name: Randy Fox 
email: randy.fox@dot.state.fl.us 
Phone: (407) 532-3999 

Central Office Tallahassee Florida Department of Transportation  
605 Suwannee Street, MS 28  
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Name: Paula San Gregorio 
email: paula.sangregorio@dot.state.fl.us 
Phone: (850) 414-4811 

 


